PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Qun Sun	04/22/2004
Laykea F. Tafesse	04/22/2004
Sam Victory	04/22/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Euro-Celtique S.A.
Street Address:	122 Boulevard de la Petrusse
City:	L-2330
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12499480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)813-4848

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-813-4800

Email: naforeignpatentdept@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Gerorge A. Senich/Sherrice Breland

Address Line 1: Dechert LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 390460

Address Line 4: Mountain View, NEW YORK 94039-0460

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	379612-215D1 (105263)
-------------------------	-----------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George A. Senich

Total Attachments: 2

source=Purdue (215D1) Parent Assignment - Inventors to Euro-Celtique#page1.tif source=Purdue (215D1) Parent Assignment - Inventors to Euro-Celtique#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026369 FRAME: 0690

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, QUN SUN, LAYKEA F. TAFESSE and SAM VICTORY, ASSIGNORS, citizens of the United States, Ethiopia and the United States, respectively, residing at 19 Aldgate Court, Princeton, NJ 08540, 11 Abbington Lane, Robinsville, NJ 08961 and 131 Winding Lane, Newtown, PA 18940, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in

THERAPEUTIC AGENTS USEFUL FOR TREATING PAIN

for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States
□ which is executed on □ even date herewith or □
Which is identified by Jones Day no. 305158-999161 (formerly 6750-163-999)
which was filed on December 19, 2003, Application No. 10/739,190
and WHEREAS, EURO-CELTIQUE S.A., 122 Boulevard de la Petrusse, L-2330, Luxembourg, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining ou entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and design which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to fil such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Law of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in an country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;
AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial propert protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, i accordance with the terms of this instrument.
AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful paper execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to ai the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in a countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.
Date ## State of New Jevsus County of Michiel SS.: On 122, 2004, before me, 1204 A Harry Public, personally appeared Oun SUN, personal known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal

MICHELLE A, HARRIS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 07/17/2008

Laurt
Date APV , χ 22 ,2004 L.S.
State of NEW JEVSCY Laykea F. PATESSE
County of MIND (LPCK) SS.:
On 22, 2004, before me, 1000 A HOW Notary Public, personally appeared Laykea F. TAFESSE, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal
Luchacce Axto
MICHELLE A. HARRIS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 07/17/2008
Date 4/22/04, 2004 Sam Victory L.S.
State of MCU Jersey)
County of MCOHOLX) SS:
on 122, 2004, before me, MCVIIIA HOVIII, Notary Public, personally appeared Sam VICTORY, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal
Michille Att
MICHELLE A. HARHIS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 07/17/2008

PATENT REEL: 026369 FRAME: 0692

RECORDED: 06/01/2011